NOTICE TO PROCEED

March 16, 2021

Omid Ronaghinia

Patriot Contracting, Inc.
19031 S Hamilton Avenue
Gardena, Ca 90248

NORTHEAST STOCKTON LIBRARY AND COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT,
PW1724

As of the date listed above, this notice shall serve as the Notice to Proceed (NTP) to the
Contractor, Patriot Contracting to prepare for the commencement of operations for the
Northeast Stockton Library and Community Center Project. As such, the Contractor is
notified it has 10 days to fulfill the requirements below prior to commencing construction.
At the conclusion of the 10-day period March 30th, 2021 working day contract time will
start.

The following items must be submitted to the City prior to construction activities
commencing on the project:

e Written assurance by Patriot Construction that JRH Construction has been
contracted to work on this project per their original submitted bid.
e ABE Fire Protection agrees in writing under their own letterhead of their scope
reduction.
e Patriot also confirms in writing that no other contractual issues exist that prevent
other subcontractors from working on this project per their submitted bids.
e Confirmation subcontracts are in place for all work associated with the first 90 days
of activities.
e Approval of the following Submittals:
- SWPP
- Staging Plan & Temporary Facilities and Controls
- Safety Plan
- Baseline Schedule
- Schedule of Values

Feel free to contact me at (626)375-0946 if you have any questions relating to this
Notice to Proceed prior to beginning work on this project.

HERNAN M MUNAYCO



CITY OF STOCKTON

Contract Change Order #: 1
Resolution/Motion No. 2020-12-15-1404

(If not required enter “N/A”)

Page 1 of3
November 30, 2021

Purchase Order No. 419000528

Purchase Order #

CL17024 - NORTHEAST STOCKTON LIBRARY AND COMMUNITY CENTER

Original Contract Price $14,450,556.00
Prior Change Order Total $ .00
This Change Order $ 8642633 |7
Revised Contract Price $14,536,982.33

TO Patriot Contracting, Inc. You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and
specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

Additional Work Performed for Above Referenced Project

See page 2.

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the
change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved that we
will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown
above.

By reason of this proposed change, 0 days extension of time will be

allowed.
/1 /3 /303 \

Accepted Date

C(Contractor)

gy, Omid TRonaghinig
=

S -,GCJ\' !J‘cw\c-«c\k’f
J &

Note: This contract change order is not effective until approved by

the City Manager.

APPROVED AS TO FORM & CONTENT:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

BY

Date:

ATTEST:

aslles Cummirbm ol Comvmn Mt lonms MAcinlmal b O il Cm b S

Internal Approval Routing

! 5’”( { 4 Date: ' / }m
Submitted by: &
Mohammad Sadiq, Projéct Manager

dhace B Telorte e /»1/20/24

irfes, Public orks Fiscal Division

pp ecel nded’by:
Eric Alvarez, Deputy Public Works Director/City Engineer

Approval Recommenmded by:

Jodi Almassy, Public Works Directo

Date: 02 O’ 9022

Date: é/gé z/z Z /

-2)-0207%

Drder Approved By:

anager, Harry Black

3 |l

Jz;oooblh

3

hohi-Si

1022



CITY OF STOCKTON Page 2 of 3

November 30, 2021

Contract Change Order #: 1

Resolution/Motion No. 2020-12-15-1404 Purchase Order No. 419000528
(If not required enter “N/A") Purchase Order #

CL17024 Northeast Stockton Library and Recreation Center Project

TO Patriot Contracting Inc. You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and
specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract,

1) EXTRA WORK AT AGREED LUMP SUM

In accordance with Section 4-1,05A “Changes and Extra Work — General” of the City of Stockton Standard
Specifications, the Contractor was directed.to provide the following items for the additional items of work:

. PCO1: Weld Type for Column Flange Connections:

Provide 3/8 inch fillet weld type for column flange connections.

Agreed lump sum price: $2,735.64

Il.  PCO3: Weld Type for Main Entrance Assembly:

Provide fillet weld and groove weld type for hollow structural steel members at main entry steel canopy.

Agreed lump sum price: $1,193.40

. PCOT: Re-route Plumbing Pipe:
Re-route storm drain pipe to avoid foundation's anchor bolt structure.

Agreed lump sum price: $3,694.12

IV. PCO8: Added Rebar Reinforcing:

Install additional #4 & #6 vertical dowels and horizontal rebar ties for pedestal wall footing located at Line A
between 5 to 6.2.

Agreed lump sum price: $4,808.13
V. PCO11.2: Added Manifold Systems:

Manifold systems revisions for building water supply required to meet code requirements. Includes all added
rough plumbing material, labor, and equipment for the additional excavation and backfll work to install the
manifold. '

Agreed lump sum price: $47,137.72
VI. PCO13: Backsplash and Bookshelf Additions:

Additional 4” backsplash and additions for adult collection book shelf,

Agreed lump sum price: $3,985.20

Fully Executed Form Routing: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor




Vil

VIII.

IX.

CITY OF STOCKTON Page3of 3

November 30, 2021

PCO17r1: Lighting Revisions:

Lighting revisions for outdoor basketball court and work out areas Includes adding and removing lighting fixtures
as detalled below.

Additions:
2 type P6 light fixtures with bases

e 8type P8 light fixtures
e Conduit and wiring for light fixtures
» Excavation and backfill

Removal;

* 3 type PS5 light fixtures

Agreed lump sum price: $21,871.08

PCO18: Changes to Parking Lot Lighting and Landscaping:

Lighting and landscaping modifications to the parking lot area including the deletion of one P2 type light fixture.

Agreed lump sum credit: ($4,170.96)

PCO21r3: Furnish and Install Red Slurry at PGE Electrical Main Line:

Furnish and install red slurry at driveway entry to cover existing conduits including PGE electrical main line in the
Public Utility Easement. Work includes typical backfill and compaction.

Agreed lump sum price: $5,172.00

TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER WORK: $86,426.33 4

The additional compensation, if any, included in this change order constitutes full compensation, including all
mark ups, profits, surcharges, taxes and overhead costs, for the change in work as specified.

Fully Executed Form Routing: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor




T30 T afed

azuejeq Auoying 03D

pasinoy

{(s033 Butpnauy) (AA/pp/wius)
ajeq 01 wunowy pesjuc)  pasciddy 33 aieq

£E'97b'98% <—— 91Q-0] UOJSUBIXF BLUIL PUE JUNOWY 0D [e30L
[T6T9BSPTS EE'Z86'OESPTS Iy 0 | 0 Ee9zv'oss T -ON JapiD oBuED PEAUGY | T
09°550°SHS'T$ 00°955°05YbTS d
$0JJ 3S0d0Yd 8 DNILSII

2D N3
:Aq jenoiddy  SUOISUSIXI DU

paJinbay

am W (4] unowy 033 uoidi2s3q
passnbay

zz/st/Tt :ajep o} uojjeudxa IPeuUo) R
s : ”“M”=H~wwwhquw~u>woeo,_§< {000°00T$ = MpoyIny WD :T2/20/2T 3ARa43)
€£°9ZH" : ! .
MMoNﬂmuwmmeH W :31EP 03} UNoWYy 0enuod) -ﬂ<>ommm< mou J—UZDOU On—l Ow FWDE :o>
*@3Aa330X3 S1 INNOINYV 0JD ALIHOHLNY IND 40 IDNVIVE HNOA

zz/st/zr saeq uopesdxg Yenuo) [euBuo
e o220 premy 1300y (UL 3LvDIANI 34 108 NI STIYLINT
| co-oss‘osvv1s Junowy 1Penuo) euBluo

IPES pewweyon uosanbsy » ~ 000-000-S+-0€-000-00€-£00008-000-0T5Y  ¥TOLI\7  aunoaw]
8250006TH “J3qUINN 0d/32e1003 7 T S)OMOIIang o §
TZ/€T/T -ajeq : “0u] ‘BUMDEIIUG) I0HIBY  wopusn

HOLVINDTIVI LOVHINOD




CITY OF STOCKTON Page 10f 3

May 13, 2022

Contract Change Order #: 2
Resolution/Motion No. 2020-12-15-1404 Purchase Order No. 419000528

(If not required enter “N/A") Purchase Order #

CL17024 — NORTHEAST STOCKTON LIBRARY AND COMMUNITY CENTER

Original Contract Price $14,450,556.00
Prior Change Order Total $86,426.33
This Change Order $41,309.21 |/
Revised Contract Price $14,578,291.54

TO Patriot Contracting Inc. You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications
or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

Additional Work Performed for Above Referenced Project

See page 2.

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the
change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved that we

will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise Internal Approval Routin
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown M Sl/dl‘”! S/grzz
above. Date:
Submitted by:
By reason of this proposed change, 32 days extension of time will be Mohammad Sadiq, Project Manager
allowed.

WA, 915 9a9.2
Accepted Date___| \L\\(/ E A2l

(Cortractor)
By O f\j\,o-nc;&\\‘\\d‘ﬂ \ c g
7 3
Title ' | f(.‘\ I‘QCJ( t/‘ (kv\t\,qfﬁr o Q
J J G L
Note: This contract change order is not effective until approved by oS N
the City Manager. Q v |
APPROVED AS TO FORM & CONTENT: o ()]
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY >
L
BY i
Change|Order Approved By:
Date:
N, 13050 Tl 2—
\/ ate: 2
nager Harry Black
ATTEST:

2072

o

Fully Executed Ferm Bouting: Original ta City Clerk; Copy to Vendor



CITY OF STOCKTON Page 2 of 3

May 13, 2022

Contract Change Order #: 2

Resolution/Motion No. 2020-12-15-1404 Purchase Order No. 419000528
(If not required enter “N/A") Purchase Order #

CL17024 - NORTHEAST STOCKTON LIBRARY AND COMMUNITY CENTER

TO Patriot Contracting Inc. You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and
specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

EXTRA WORK AT AGREED LUMP SUM

In accordance with Section 4-1.05A “Changes and Extra Work — General" of the City of Stockton Standard
Specifications, the Contractor was directed to provide the following items for the additional items of work:

1. PCO16r1: Revisions to HVAC System:

Provide the added equipment and to HVAC system and VFR fan coil units per Construction Change Directive 08.
Agreed lump sum price: $13,190.04
2. PCO19r1: Added Roof Deck Reinforcing:

Provide additional roof deck reinforcing for skylight and roof access.

Agreed lump sum price: $2,949.48

3. PCO24r2: Under Slab Vapor Barrier Installation:

Under slab vapor barrier installation footing wrapping.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 5
Agreed lump sum price: $24,599.99

4, PCO25r4: Trench Shoring for Manifold Water Connection:

Provide trench shoring for water connection to manifold.

Agreed lump sum price: $4,907.79

5. PCO28: Changes to IT Equipment:

Change two data cabinets to floor mount post racks for additional equipment capacity.
Agreed lump sum credit: ($943.72)

6. PCO29r1 & 31r1: 21 Day Failed Concrete Pour Delay:

Concrete pours failed on 7/19/2021, 7/20/2021, and 12/7/2022 resulting in the project falling 21 days behind schedule.
The 21 days are being granted as non-compensatory days and no monetary value is associated with them.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 21
Agreed lump sum price: $0.00

Fuliy Exeruted Form Reuting: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendar



ClTY OF STOCKTON Page 3 of 3

May 13, 2022

Contract Change Order #: 2
Resolution/Motion No. 2020-12-15-1404 Purchase Order No. 419000528

7.

(If not required enter “N/A”) Purchase Order #

CL17024 - NORTHEAST STOCKTON LIBRARY AND COMMUNITY CENTER

PCO30r1: Radius Earthwork COVID-19 Delay:

Radius Earthwork’s crew contracted COVID-19 and were not able to work on site for 5 days. The 5 days are being
granted as non-compensatory days and no monetary value is associated with them.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 5
Agreed lump sum price: $0.00

PCO36: Shifting Storage Room Doors in Gymnasium:

Shift the framing for doors to storage rooms in gymnasium to accommodate changes to FF&E Package.

Agreed lump sum price: $2,037.00

PCO37: Connect Roof Drain Lines to Underground Drainage Area:

Provide additional piping to connect the roof drain lines to underground drainage at 8 locations.

Agreed lump sum price: $7,539.63

10. PCO38: Changes to Exterior Lighting:

11.

Substitute exterior lighting fixtures with revised #U3 light type.
Agreed lump sum credit: ($12,971.00)

PCO45: Soil Compaction Data Delay:

Soil compaction data was required but not available on 4/08/2021 resulting in the project falling 1 day behind
schedule. The 1 day is being granted as a non-compensatory day and no monetary value is associated with it.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 1
Agreed lump sum price: $0.00

TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER WORK: $41,309.21 7

The additional compensation, if any, included in this change order constitutes full compensation, including all mark
ups, profits, surcharges, taxes and overhead costs, for the change in work as specified.

Fully Executed Farm Routing: Original ta City Clerk; Copy to Vendor



T40 71 98eg

TE  VSSELLTTS <—— 3}8Q-0L UO|SUSINTF SW(L pue Junowy 0 |8I0L

90'0ZE’ LTV'TS S T6T8LSYTS A €.t TTGOETYS . Z *ON 38uey) 1heujun) 2
LT6T98SH'TS EETB69ES VTS A - | georv'egs i T-ONafueydeuds| T
09°SS0°SYS TS 00795 0SYYTS

$02J Q3S0d40Y¥d B ONILSIX3

arueeg ALoyiny 035 {5022 duipn|auyy) (AA/pp/ww) D W A W a wunowy 03 u03dnsssq
pasiAdYy 31eQ 0} WUNoWY 1IRIU0])  pancuddy 3D 2120 :Aq jeaosddy  SUCISUIINY Bt paisenbay
p3snbay
lez/at/T0 33ep 03 uoresihg Peiu)
B
eI 3 ,a”%c.wmamwwhq”w«%wwegﬁ< . (000°00T$ = AJOINY ND  “TZ/Z0/ZT SARIIYI)
*A3Ad332X3 S1 LNNOWY 023 ALIYOHLNY IND 40 IDNVYIVE HNOA

zz/st/TT sa3eq uoneldxg Peiuo) [eudluo
lerevres 2o prewy Do (B 3LVIIAN] 434 4109 NI SIIYLN3
— 00°955°0SPYTS JuUnowy Penuo) [eujBug
[ipes pewienon uoysanbay -/~ 000-000-5p-0€-000-00€-200008-000-0TSY . $Z0LTID: _ unaxv]
|szso0oetr *JBQUINN O4/10RIIUOD i SHOMDIANA  adeo)
[ez/ziso aleq S0 ‘BURJEIIUCT I0LNCT opumn]

YOLVINITVI LOVYLNOD




CITY OF STOCKTON
Contract Change Order #: 3

Page 1 of 2
Sentember 12, 2022

Resolution/Motion No. 2020-12-15-1404 Purchase Order No. 419000528
(If not required enter “N/A”) Purchase Order #

CL17024 Northeast Stockton Library and (o unr+\/ Center Project

Original Contract Price $14,450,556.00
Prior Change Order Total $ 127,735.54 )
This Change Order $  68,84537 | ~
Revised Contract Price $14 647,136.91

TO Patriot Contracting, Inc. You are hereby directed to make the heren described changes from tre plans and
soecifications or do the following described waork not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.
Additional Work Performed for Above Referenced Project

See page 2.

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the
change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved that we
will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise
be notad anove, and perform all services necessary for the work above

Date: VI %’M—y

specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown Submitted by: {
above Mohammad Sadd, Project Manager
rd
By reason of this proposed change, 0 days extension of time will be M y / /
alow:d. 3 : Date: 0?, /Sj ‘)'L
i 2 3 j pprova
Ascepzed Date q/b /;L ' : isi

) -

-l %@r Ny
<= (Contractor)

By Omid %ne\q\\‘miu\

T

Title E ré \C_Ck V‘ ane(el Approval Recom ed by:
J

Note: This contract change order is not effective until approved by

tre City Manager. M Date: m . ‘(ﬂ-@%

Jodi Almssy, Public Works Director)
APPROVED AS TO FORM & CONTENT:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY \

BY Change Drder Approved By:

Date: . / (E_Q>A Dg\a? l?g—

¥ <_ChyManager, Harry Black

“QVUT

E-,feuz,« R GARZA
CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF STOC

Fully Executed Form Reuting: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor

32s000b1b
bopl-Si-21-07207

< 022



CITY OF STOCKTON Page 20f 2

September 12, 2022

Contract Change Order #: 3
Resolution/Motion No. 2020-12-15-1404 Purchase Order No. 419000528

(if not required enter “N/A") Purchase Order #

CL17024 Northeast Stockton Library and { !W!ﬂ?*a‘ Center Project

TO Patriot Contracting Inc. You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and
specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and spegifications of this contract.

EXTRA WORK AT AGREED LUMP SUM

In accordance with Section 4-1.05A “Changes and Extra Work ~ General” of the City of Stockton Standard
Specifications, the Contractor was directed to provide the following items for the additional items of work:

. PCO12r2.3: Concrete Footings for Outdoor Fitness Equipment:

Installation of concrete foundations for exterior fitness area equipment.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 0.
Agreed lump sum price: $47,495

PCO12r2.5: Children’s Room Casework & Fithess Room Mirror:

Children’s room casework enlargement revisions and fithess room's mirror relocations and added mirror.

Agreed .increase In contract working days: 0
Agreed lump sum price: $5,908.13

PCO46r3: Addition of Mineral Wool Insulation & Rain Wall L Sheet Metal Painting:

Additional mineral wool insulation within bottom of exterior wall track. Rain Wall's L sheet metal flashing to be
field painted after installation of unfinished galvanized sheet install.

Agreed Increase in contract working days: 0
Agreed lump sum price: $7,081.22

PCO51r1: Added Parapet Framing:

. Additional framing detalls including kickers at roof's parapet for cement board sheathing for rooms 100F exterior

walls,

Agreed increase in contract working days: 0
Agreed lump sum price: $8,361.02

TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER WORK: $68,845.37 -

The additional compensation, if any, included in this change order constitutes full compensation, including all
mark ups, profits, surcharges, taxes and overhead costs, for the change in work as specified.

Euily Executed Form Routing: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor




T 4o T 88eq

Z€  T6°085°96T3

<~ 938001 UOISUSIXT IW]L PUE JUNOUIY 0I] [EI0L

BLE86'38TS 16 9ELLYIVTS A 0 A LE'SY8B9S € "ON J3pJ d3uey) penuo) €
ST'6Z8LSSTS YST6TBLSPTS
$0JD 4350d0¥d MIN
YST6ZBLS DTS B € | PSSELLTIS UORIY [}2UNGY 3se| aduls SOID peacidde |e10
00'9S5°0SPvIS ; 0008 UORDY [(Punc) Ise)
SO2J dIANOUddY A1SNOIATYD
S5uEeq RLORNY GO0 JUNowY wenuo) TppJaw) | 55 | wo oM W ] d JUnowy 030 uopdDeg "ON 000
PIsiasd PIs|AY pasoiddy 33 9eQ [ g |encaddy | SUO|SuRPT SWIIL pmssnbay
paxnbay
¥Z/91/10 ‘ajep 01 uones | Penuo) 000°00T $  huoyiny W)
:8ulpung 033 3[qejreAy TZOZ‘TI3AQ  :@eqQ 3AROIYI
16°08596T5 '83ep 01 JUNoWY QD) pazuoyIny
T6'9ET U971 :332p 01 JUNOWY PRRUL) “TYAOUddVY 404 1IDNNOD OL 0D 1SNIN NOA
GIRI 22160 ot Permo) B0 d3d330X3 S1 INNOWV 023 ALIOHLNY W 30 3ONVIVE ¥NOA
oz/st/Tt eQ premy 3eI3U07) [eUIBLQ 31LVIIANI A3¥ Q104 NI SIIYINIT
00'9SS'0SY'PIS UNOWY 1denuo) [BUBu0
bipes pewweyon 10359nbay __» 000-000-St-0£-000-00€-200008-000-0TS  $Z0LI1D x!..oi
87500061t ~IqUINN 0d/19enuo) SHOM J[qnd adva)
zz/sT/80 B SU[ ‘BupDeuD) 1013ed wopann]

YOLVINITVYI Y3QHO IDONVHD




T 40 Ta8ed

ZE  DSSELLTT  $ <—— @1eQ-0) UO|SUIIXT FW]] pUe JuNowy 0 |01
PSI6TBLSYT S 22/80/L0 X TE | TTB0ETYS 703 Z
€ETI6'9ES YT $ ZZ/20/€0 x 0 | €E'9Zv98 $ 1029 T
007955°0SbvT S Venuo) [euBup
v Henusy (M/ppfwa] | 23 | W3 |ZOM| W | O | 3unowv 03 ondinseq oN 030
pIsnay Per0iddy 3Ra  [Ageaciddy | suosuardd SunL pusanbay
£z/st/Tt :91eQ UoneJIdx3 1PeiIuo0) jeuIsug
oz/st/TT “91e( pJemy 1DRRUOY [eulBUD
007955°0S¥‘T —unowy e3UoY [euilup .
[bipes pewweyon Hossnbay 000-000-5-0€-000-00€-£00008-000-0TSY _ +Z0LTID __ smasy]
87S0006TY ~J3qUINN Od/30ei3uo) . SUOM g adea)
z2/st/80 3180 -3uj “Bugsenuon Jou3ey —

1S17 033 g3IAOUddY AT1SNOIAIYd




CITY OF STOCKTON Page 10f3

November 17, 2022

Contract Change Order #: 4
Resolution/Motion No. 2020-12-15-1404 Purchase Order No. 419000528

(If not required enter “N/A") Purchase Order #

CL17024 - Northeast Stockton Library and Community Center Project

Original Contract Price $14,450,556.00
Prior Change Order Total $196,580.91
This Change Order $208,454.76 | -
Revised Contract Price $14,855,591.67

TO Patriot Contracting Inc. You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications
or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

Additional Work Performed for Above Referenced Project

See page 2.

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the Internal Approval Routin

change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved that we ’

will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise MM Sﬂd”/ ’)/'7/2 =
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above Date:

specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown Submitted by:

above. Mohammad Sadig, ProJL cf Manager

By reason of this proposed change, 4 days extension of time will be Mm ]l}ff)[g-—l
allowed. - > Date:

Accepted Date }‘\{G vem bt’-l/ j\ar PAS Y

e Plnes F’ub!rc Works Fiscal Division

/4 y
— ﬁ——,,;;’/\Q e % 7 o e, Date:/z//j//z_&/
«—{@ontractor) Apbroval.Recommended by: ~__~ v
Erle Alvarez, Deputy Public Works Director/City Engineer

By Orad %m\c%\\n'iﬂx
Lo )

Title Uvo \U__‘( T\O\Y\C\C_?\ﬂ‘ Approval Recommen by:

Note: This contract change order is not effective until approved by -
the City Manager. \Q . %- QOZ%

Jo Imassy, Public Works Qirector

APPROVED AS TO FORM & CONTENT:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

BY Change Order Approved By:

Date: Date:
City Manager, Harry Black

ATTEST:

ELIZA R. GARZA
CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON

Fully Executed Form Routing: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor



CITY OF STOCKTON Page 2 of 3

November 17, 2022

Contract Change Order #: 4
Resolution/Motion No. 2020-12-15-1404 Purchase Order No. 419000528

(If not required enter “N/A”") Purchase Order #

CL17024 Northeast Stockton Library and Recreation Center Project

TO Patriot Contracting Inc. You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and
specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

EXTRA WORK AT AGREED LUMP SUM

In accordance with Section 4-1.05A “Changes and Extra Work — General” of the City of Stockton Standard
Specifications, the Contractor was directed to provide the following items for the additional items of work:

1. PCO7: Re-route Plumbing Pipe:

Re-route storm drainpipe to avoid foundation’s anchor bolt structure.

Contract Change Order No. 1 compensated contractor for cost associated with this change but did not account for
the time impact. One working day is being added to account for time impact of the change.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 1
Agreed lump sum price: $0

2. PCO8: Added Rebar Reinforcing:

Install additional #4 & #6 vertical dowels and horizontal rebar ties for pedestal wall footing located at Line A
between 5 to 6.2.

Contract Change Order No. 1 compensated contractor for cost associated with this change but did not account for
the time impact. Three working days are being added to account for time impact of the change.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 3
Agreed lump sum price: $0

3. PCO23r2.1-r2: Exterior Shade Structures

Installation of shade structure over the outdoor fithess area and children’s obstacle course.

Agreed increase in contract working days: Deferred
Agreed lump sum price: $67,901.25

4, PCO66: Heat Pump Isolator:

Installation of four isclators on heat pumps.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 0
Agreed lump sum price: $7,315.38

5. PCOA47r3: Assistive Listening System and Signage:

Installation of assistive listening system and signage.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 0

Fully Executed Ferm Reuting: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor



CITY OF STOCKTON Page 3 of 3

November 17, 2022

Agreed lump sum price: $15,706.47

6. PCO49: Black Tape Installation:

Installation of black tape between gaps of exterior cement board siding throughout all exterior elevations.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 0
Agreed lump sum price: $43,875.02

7. PCO53: Remobilization Fee:

Remobilization fee for masonry contractor for missed special inspection.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 0
Agreed lump sum price: $6,944.00

8. PCO73: Anti-Graffiti Coating for Bike Lockers:

Anti-graffiti powder coating for bike lockers.

Agreed increase in contract working days: 0
Agreed lump sum price: $1,511.10

9. PCO74r1: Marquee Sign:

Installation of marquee sign and associated work.

Agreed increase in contract working days: Deferred
Agreed lump sum price: $65,201.54

TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER WORK: $208,454.76 a

The additional compensation, if any, included in this change order constitutes full compensation, including all
mark ups, profits, surcharges, taxes and overhead costs, for the change in work as specified.

Eully Executed Form Routing: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor



	NE Stockton Library NTP 03.16.2021
	CCO1 Executed
	CCO2 Executed
	CCO3 Executed
	CCO4 Pending

